CV

Amirhossein tondro <u>Amirhosseintondro.75@gmail.com</u> Amirhossein.tondro.kums.ir



Date: 2023

Personal Information

Name: Amirhossein Surname: Tondro Academic degree: Instructor, School of Nursing and Midwifery, Kermanshah University of Medical Sciences, Kermanshah, Address: Sonqor Nursing Faculty, Sepah Square, Sonqor, Kermanshah Work Phone Numbers with City and Country Code: 0098-8338269394 Fax number: 0098- 8348435077 E-mail address: Amirhosseintondro.75@gmail.com

Educational Records:

Bsc in nursig, Kermanshah University of Medical Sciences, Kermanshah, iran

Msc in medical surgical nursing. Kermanshah University of Medical Sciences, Kermanshah,iran

Work Experience :

Faculty of nursing, School of Sonqor Nursing Faculty, Kermanshah University of Medical Sciences, Kermanshah, Kermanshah, IRAN. 2021 UP TO NOW

Publications

Journals:

- 1. KARIMI, Saba, et al. Evaluation of nutritional status and health behaviors of patients infected with COVID-19. *Journal of Family Medicine and Primary Care*, 2021, 10.9: 3459.
- KARIMI, Saba; DERAKHSHAN, Mehrdad; TONDRO, Amirhossein. Evaluation of the Relationship between Stress and Severity of Covid-19 Symptoms and Sleep Quality in Covid-19 Patients. Maedica, 2022, 17.1: 129.
- 3. KARIMI, Saba; DERAKHSHAN, Mehrdad; TONDRO, Amirhossein. Frequency of Registered Cases of Multiple Sclerosis. Maedica, 2023, 18.2: 216.
- 4. KARIMI, Saba; ABDI, Alireza; TONDRO, Amirhossein. The effect of quranic voice on anxiety: a systematic and metaanalytic review study. International Journal of Medical Investigation, 2022, 11.